

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17110/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in RA No. 325/2006 & WP No. 1037/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI PADMA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19043 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20635 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

In 19043/07 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sregesh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

RR.3&4 in
20635/07

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.Z.S. Pasrich, Adv.

Mr. Anis Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Arambam, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 26.8.2008 subject to over night part-heard.
In SLP(C)No. 20635/2007 dasti service is
permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER