

ITEM NO.1  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.6

SECTION X,IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17110/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 03/11/2006 in RA No. 325/2006 &  
WP No.1037/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI PADMA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 9th September, 2008 on the top of the list for settlement as part-  
heard.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master