

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17110/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in WP No.1037/2003
and in RA No.325/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI PADMA KUMARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)(FOR SETTLEMENT)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Shri Sundaram, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-landlord, places reliance on certain letters addressed by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. However, it appears that these letters were not exhibited before the trial court earlier. Be that as it may, before we decide the question as to whether the matter should be

...2/-

-2-

remitted or not, we give liberty to the respondents herein to file an affidavit seeking permission to rely upon these additional documents. Affidavit to be filed within one week. Counter thereto to be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER